
Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line
Ashlan Sawyer REWDB Strategic Initiatives Coordinator asawyer@mideastcom.org 252.974.1818
Brandi Bragg NENC Career Pathways Career Pathways Facilitator brandi.bragg@nencpathways.org 252.974.1809
Brittany Jenkins EDSI Finish Line Grant Coordinator BJenkins@edsisolutions.com 252.301.2148
Cindy Powell DWS Regional Analyst cindy.powell@nccommerce.com 252.537.4188
Heidi Harrell Career Team NextGen Youth Program Manager heidiharrell@careerteam.com 252.355.9067 ext 205
Jennie Bowen REWDB Director jbowen@mideastcom.org 252.974.1815
John Powell EDSI Career Center Operator JPowell@edsisolutions.com 252.355.9067 ext 218
Karmen McRae EDSI Performance Analyst kmcrae@edsisolutions.com 910.242.3002
Larry Donley DWS Regional Operations Director larry.donley@nccommerce.com 252.204.3359
Lou Stout REWDB Compliance Manager lstout@mideastcom.org 252.974.2446
Nadine Daniels REWDB Performance & Accountability Manager ndaniels@mideastcom.org 252.974.1817
Pat Harris REWDB Outreach Coordinator pharris@mideastcom.org 252.946.8043
Patrick Buford EDSI Regional Director of Operations PBuford@edsisolutions.com 408.310.9194
Scott Levine EDSI Program Director SLevine@edsisolutions.com 919.649.6762

EDSI Adult/DW Program Manager
Business Services Representative
Digital Skills Instructor
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Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line
Andrew Bost DWS Career Advisor andrew.bost@nccommerce.com 252.940.0900 ext 203
Greg Smith DWS Assistant Manager gregory.smith@nccommerce.com 252.940.0900 ext 206
Janice Mullins EDSI A/DW Career Advisor jmullins@edsisolutions.com 252.940.0900 ext 207
Rebel Roan Career Team NextGen Youth Career Advisor rebelroan@careerteam.com 252.940.0900 ext 201
Renee Kremhelmer DWS Career Advisor renee.kremhelmer@nccommerce.com 252.940.0900 ext 204
Wes Watson DWS Center Manager wes.watson@nccommerce.com 252.940.0900 ext 208
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Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line
Deloris Simmons DWS Title V 252.862.1257
Latoya Hayes Career Team NextGen Youth Career Advisor latoyahayes@careerteam.com 252.862.1257 ext 643
Marjorie Eckert DWS Career Advisor marjorie.eckert@nccommerce.com 252.862.1257 ext 384
Michelle Sandusky EDSI A/DW Career Advisor msandusky@edsisolutions.com 252.862.1257 ext 385
Phyllis Madric DWS Title V 252.862.1257
Tamara Cumbo DWS Assistant Manager tamara.cumbo@nccommerce.com 252.862.1257 ext 642
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Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line
Ann Williams DWS Assistant Manager Ann.J.Williams@nccommerce.com 252.792.7816 ext 227
David Hamrick DWS Career Advisor David.Hamrick@nccommerce.com 252.792.7816 ext 202
Jackie Andrews EDSI A/DW Career Advisor Jandrews@edsisolutions.com 252.792.7816 ext 221
Krista Jernigan-Wood DWS Center Manager Krista.Wood@nccommerce.com 252.792.7816 ext 205
Lois Ward DWS Career Advisor Lois.Ward@nccommerce.com 252.792.7816 ext 214
Maya Hart Career Team NextGen Youth Career Advisor mayahart@careerteam.com 252.792.7816 ext 213

Dianne Carr NCOA Participant Assistant dcarr8271@gmail.com 252.792.7816 ext 201
Fen Rascoe DES Field Tax Auditor fen.rascoe@nccommerce.com 252.792.7816 ext 207
Garry Terry DWS Ag Consultant Supervisor Garry.Terry@nccommerce.com 252.792.7816 ext 219
Roy Moore CADA CSBG Case Manager RLM@nc-cada.org 252.792.7816 ext 204
Sherby Daniels NCOA Participant Assistant dsherby7@gmail.com 252.792.7816 ext 210
Sherrie Bazemore CADA CARES Case Manager sbazemore@nc-cada.org 252.792.7816 ext 212
Tyler Bennett DWS Ag Consultant tyler.bennett@nccommerce.com 252.792.7816 ext 208
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Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line
Ann Teel Title V Front Desk Recoptionist frontreceptionist2021@gmail.com 252.355.9067
Callie Northern-Herring DWS Center Manager callie.n.herring@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 201
Chanda Speller DWS Career Advisor chanda.speller@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 213
Desean Bogues DWS Veteran DVOP Specialist desean.bogues@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 204
Donna Cannon DWS Career Advisor donna.cannon@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 214
Elvene Green Title V Front Desk Recoptionist frontreceptionist22021@gmail.com 252.355.9067
Glenda Creech DWS Career Advisor glenda.creech@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 220
Robin Baker Career Team NextGen Youth Career Advisor robinbaker@careerteam.com 252.355.9067 ext 219
Sandra Parker DWS Administrative Associate sandra.parker@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 210
Shamieka Carey DWS Career Advisor shamieka.carey@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 216
Vernita Howard Career Team NextGen Youth Career Advisor vernitahoward@careerteam.com 252.355.9067 ext 237
Whitney Sessoms EDSI A/DW Career Advisor WSessoms@edsisolutions.com 252.355.9067 ext 203

DWS LVER/DVOP 252.355.9067 ext 212
EDSI A/DW Career Advisor
DWS Career Advisor

Brianna Wright Job Corp Admission Counselor wright.brianna@jobcorps.org 252.355.9067 ext 224
Deborah Andrews Legal Aid of NC NC Certified Paralegal/Navigator DeborahA@legalaidnc.org 252.355.9067 ext 236
Douglas Perkins DES Tax Auditor douglas.perkins@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 234
Heidi Tallman DWS Agriculture Employment Consultant heidi.tallman@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 209
John Kramzar VR Business Relations Representative john.kramzar@dhhs.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 236
Selma Staton DSS FNS Employment & Training  selma.staton@pittcountync.gov 252.355.9067
Susan Bradshaw DES Tax Auditor susan.bradshaw1@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 232
Tammy Moore DES Fraud Investigator tammy.moore@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 229
Tilisha Melton DSS STEPP tilisha.melton@pittcountync.gov 252.355.9067 ext 236
Victor Banfield DSS FNS Employment & Training  victor.banfield@pittcountync.gov 252.355.9067
Victor Hinnant DWS Regional Former Offender Specialist victor.hinnant@nccommerce.com 252.355.9067 ext 235

Partner Staff
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